Wastewater Fund 173,565   -

Wastewater SDC Fund 7,759   -

Storm Drainage SDC Fund 1,818   -

Water SDC Fund 9,314   95,133

Total 593,919$   593,919$

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2021

- 59 -

RESTATEMENT OF BEGINNING FUND BALANCES AND BEGINNING NET POSITION:

The City adopted a change in basis of accounting for the fiscal year.  In years past, cash basis was used to present all the
financial statements.

This year, for all budgetary and governmental fund financial reports the City changed from cash basis to modified accrual
basis.

For proprietary fund financial and government-wide reports the City changed from cash basis to full accrual basis. Funds
that did not have a change are not reported in the table below.

Beginning fund balances and net positions have been restated to reflect the newly adopted basis of accounting as follows:

Previously
Reported

Prior Year
Ending

Balance

 Restated
Prior Year

Ending
Balance  Change

BUDGETARY FUND BALANCES:

Governmental Funds:

General Fund 4,392,800$   4,027,061$   (365,739)$

Street Fund 758,809   804,218   45,409
Enterprise Funds:

Water Fund   3,318,566   3,352,729 34,163

Waste Water Fund   1,694,535   1,851,813 157,278

Storm Drainage   387,107   411,574 24,467

NET POSITION:

Governental Activities   7,076,230   26,634,019 19,557,789
Business-Type Activities: -

Water Activity   3,762,258   9,430,402 5,668,144

Waste Water Activity   2,875,117   7,507,233 4,632,116

Storm Drainage Activity   998,778   1,180,495 181,717
Total Business Type Activities  $   7,636,153  $ 18,118,130 10,481,977$

-

REQUIRED

SUPPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION

- 60 -

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary Basis) Over
Original Final (See Note 1) (Under)

REVENUES:

Taxes and Assessments 2,270,122$   2,270,122$   2,283,679$   13,557$

Intergovernmental 292,090   292,090   338,975   46,885

Franchise Fees 433,500   433,500   434,204   704

Licenses and Permits 67,300   67,300   61,220   (6,080)

Fines and Forfeitures 150,000   150,000   129,910   (20,090)

Investment Revenue 120,000   120,000   30,359   (89,641)

Other Revenue 364,960   364,960   497,722   132,762

Total Revenues 3,697,972   3,697,972   3,776,069   78,097

EXPENDITURES:

Administration 1,465,846   1,465,846   866,542   (599,304)

Police 2,371,196   2,371,196   1,786,897   (584,299)

Parks & Grounds 568,564   568,564   394,665   (173,899)

Municipal Court 311,995   311,995   272,454   (39,541)

Planning 379,364   379,364   282,796   (96,568)

Contingency 799,985   799,985   -   (799,985)

Total Expenditures 5,896,950   5,896,950   3,603,354   (2,293,596)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures (2,198,978)   (2,198,978)   172,715   2,371,693

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / (USES):

Operating Transfer In 493,786   493,786   498,786   5,000

Operating Transfer (Out) (159,070)   (159,070)   (159,070)   -

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 334,716   334,716   339,716   5,000

Net Change in Fund Balance (1,864,262)   (1,864,262)   512,431   2,376,693

Fund Balance - July 1, 2020- as Restated 3,564,262   3,564,262   4,027,061   462,799

Fund Balance - June 30, 2021 1,700,000$  1,700,000$   4,539,492$   2,839,492$

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures,

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

 GENERAL FUND

and Changes in Fund Balance - Budget and Actual

- 61 -

Actual Variance with

Amounts Final Budget

(Budgetary Basis) Over

Original Final (See Note 1) (Under)
REVENUES:

Intergovernmental 1,355,911   1,355,911   801,256   (554,655)

Investment Revenue 16,000   16,000   6,532   (9,468)

Miscellaneous Revenue -   -   63,954   63,954

Total Revenues 1,371,911  1,371,911  871,742   (500,169)

EXPENDITURES:

Personnel Services 301,659   301,659   241,799   (59,860)

Materials and Services 233,454   233,454   163,469   (69,985)

Capital Outlay 827,756   827,756   61,075   (766,681)

Contingency 563,827   563,827   -   (563,827)

Total Expenditures 1,926,696  1,926,696  466,343   (1,460,353)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures (554,785)   (554,785)   405,399   960,184

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / (USES):

Operating Transfer (Out) (75,690)   (75,690)   (75,690)   -

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (75,690)   (75,690)   (75,690)   -

Net Change In Fund Balance (630,475)   (630,475)   329,709   960,184

Fund Balance - July 1, 2020 - Restated 630,475   630,475   804,218   173,743

Fund Balance - June 30, 2021 -$   -$   1,133,927$   1,133,927$

Budgeted Amounts

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balance - Budget and Actual

STREET FUND

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

- 62 -

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary Basis) Over

Original Final (See Note 1) (Under)

REVENUES:

System Development Charges 132,643$   132,643$   129,490$   (3,153)$

Investment Revenue 23,500   23,500   7,879   (15,621)

Total Revenues 156,143   156,143   137,369   (18,774)

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay 1,000,000   1,000,000   79,405   (920,595)

Contingency 201,320   201,320   -   (201,320)

Total Expenditures 1,201,320 1,201,320  79,405   (1,121,915)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures (1,045,177)  (1,045,177)   57,964   1,103,141

Other Financing Sources / (Uses)

Operating Transfer (Out) (6,632)   (6,632)   (6,632)   -

Total Other Financing Source (6,632)   (6,632)   (6,632)   -

Net Change in Fund Balance (1,051,809)  (1,051,809)   51,332   1,103,141

Fund Balance - July 1, 2020 1,051,809   1,051,809   1,063,282   11,473

Fund Balance - June 30, 2021 -$   -$   1,114,614$  1,114,614$

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balance - Budget and Actual

STREET SDC FUND

- 63 -

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary Basis) Over
Original Final (See Note 1) (Under)

REVENUES:

Taxes and Assessments 24,597$   24,597$   91,593$   66,996$

Investment Revenue 500   500   190   (310)

Total Revenues 25,097   25,097   91,783   66,686

EXPENDITURES:

Materials and Supplies 16,609   16,609   8,262   (8,347)
Contingency 3,488   3,488   -   (3,488)

Total Expenditures 20,097   20,097   8,262   (11,835)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures 5,000   5,000   83,521   78,521

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / (USES):

Operating Transfer (Out) (5,000)   (5,000)   (5,000)   -

Total Other Financing Sources (5,000)   (5,000)   (5,000)   -

Net Change In Fund Balance -   -   78,521   78,521

Fund Balance - July 1, 2020 -   -   -   -

Fund Balance - June 30, 2021 -$   -$   78,521$   78,521$

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures,

URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY FUND - A COMPONENT UNIT